" Crime Log Information

You must understand this information to understand the Crime Log.

. The Crime Log includes criminal incidents and alleged criminal incidents which are
reported to the Department of Safety and Security (DoSS) for the defined geographic
locations, not just the categories of crimes which are counted in the Annual Security
Report (ASR). Therefore, Crime Log numbers will include more entries than ASR

statistics.

. Not all case numbers appear in the Crime Log. DoSS assigns a case number for all
reportable activities, both criminal and non-criminal. The Crime Log only contains
the criminal activities. Omitting the non-criminal case numbers creates gaps, so the
case numbers in the Crime Log are not always sequential.

. Crimes are ordered by date of report, not date of occurrence. Crimes are often
reported days after they happen, and sometimes even years after they happen.
Therefore, DoSS enters items in the Crime Log in the order they are reported.

. Sometimes reports are incomplete. For instance, sometimes a Campus Security
Authority (CSA) is required by the Clery Act to report the existence of a crime when
the survivor of the crime does not want to make a report. For such incomplete
reports, some of the information ordinarily given in the Crime Log may not be
known.

. Federal law permits an institution to withhold any information if any of the following
conditions apply:

a. The disclosure is prohibited by law.
b. If disclosure would jeopardize the confidentiality of the victim.

c. If disclosure would jeopardize an ongoing criminal investigation or the
safety of an individual.

d. If disclosure would cause a suspect to flee or evade detection.

e. If disclosure would result in the destruction of evidence.
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No viotation of law- intoxicated person
over 21

No violation of law- Good Samaritan call
Unlawfui Possession and Intoxication
No violation of law- Good Samaritan call
Criminal Mischief

Receiving Stolen Property
Theft by Unauthorized Taking

Obscene Matter
Unlawful Possession and Intoxication

2022-02-051R
2022-02-044-IR

2022-02-05¢1R
2022-02-0321R
2022-02-0G3HR
2022-02-0224R

2022-02-002R
2022-01-236R

2022-01-233-R
2022-01-234-R
2022-02-025-IR

2022-02-025-IR

2022-01-228-IR
2022-01-218-IR

2022-01-225-R
2022-01-217-IR
2022-01-204-IR
2022-01-194-IR
2022-01-191-IR

2022-01-187-IR
2022-01-165-R
2022-01-164-IR
2022-01-163-IR
2022-01-162-IR
2022-01-158-IR
2022-01-154-IR

2022-01-153-IR
2022-01-152-IR
2022-01-151-IR
2022-01-138-IR

2022-01-129-IR
2022-01-124-IR

2022-01-117-IR
2022-01-141-IR

20220205 0500 1230 parking lot at Kappa Delta
2022-02-07

2022-02-05- 00:00- 08:00 McCulioch Hall
20220207

20220206 0150 South Fayerweather Hall
2022-02.06 2151 Baker / Berry Library
2022-02-05 04:30 DHMC

2022-02-05 06:00- 08:00 outside of Robinson Hall
2022-02-03 03:00 Andres Hall
2022-02-01 01:00 Fahey Hall
20220108 vanious Maxwedl Hall
2022-01-28

202201-28 21:15 French Hall
2022-01-28 21:20 McLane Hall
202201-30 unknown  presumed On Campus
2022-01-30 unknown  presumed On Campus
2022-01-30 15:49 near the Hopkins Center
2022-01-29  00:27 Carson Hall
2022-01-29 23:33 53 Commons
2022-01-28 23:54 The Green

2022-01-28 03:54 Judge Hall

2022-01-27 01:37 Psi Upsilon
2021-12-28- various Webster Avenue
2022-01-26

2022-01-26  00:55- 01:15 Byme Il

2022-01-23  02:35 Sigma Nu

2022-01-23  02:10 Alpha Xi Delta
2022-01-23 00:24 outside of Silsby Hall
2022-01-22  23:01 Observatory Road
2022-01-22  02:00-10:24 Fahey Hall
2022-01-22 06:44 New Hampshire Rall
2022-01-22 03:50 Epsilon Kappa Theta
2022-01-22 03:35 Collis Center
2022-01-21 23:47 The Green

unknown but unknown McLane Hall

recent

2022-01-19  18:53 Alpha Phi
2022-01-14- unknown  Fahey Hall
2022-01-17

2022-01-18  00:56 Sigma Nu

2022-10-16  21:30 Berry Hall

Disposition

Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed

Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed



2022-01-16 Unlawful Possession and Intoxication
2022-01-15 Possession of False Identification
2022-01-15 Theft by Unauthorized Taking

2022-01-15 No violation of law- Good Samaritan call

2022-01-14 Theft by Unauthorized Taking
2022-01-14 Theft by Unauthorized Taking

2022-01-12 Sexual Assault

2022-01-10 Criminal Mischief

2022-01-10 Driving Under Influence of Drugs or
Liquor

2022-01-09 Theft by Unauthorized Taking
Criminal Mischief

2022-01-09 Criminal Mischief
2022-01-08 Theft by Unauthorized Taking

2022-01-08 Theft by Unauthorized Taking

2022-01-08 Theft by Unauthorized Taking
2022-01-08 Criminal Mischief

2022-01-05 Theft by Unauthorized Taking
2022-01-04 Unlawful Possession and Intoxication
2022-01-03 Theft by Unauthorized Taking

2022-01-03 Criminal Mischief

2022-01-143-IR
2022-01-094-IR
2022-01-090-IR

2022-01-089-IR
2022-01-083-IR
2022-01-082-IR

2022-01-076-IR

2022-01-063-IR
2022-01-054-IR

2022-01-053-IR

2022-01-050-IR
2022-02-023-IR

2022-02-023-IR

2022-01-144-IR
2022-01-142-IR
2022-01-022-IR
2022-01-011-IR
2022-01-007-IR

2022-01-005-IR

2022-01-15
2022-01-15
2022-01-15

2022-01-15
2022-01-14
2022-01-14

2021-01-01-
2021-12-31

2022-01-10
2022-01-10

2022-01-09

2022-01-09

2022-01-06-
2022-01-08

2022-01-06-
2022-01-08
2022-01-08
2022-01-07
2022-01-05
2022-01-04

2021-12-19-
2022-01-03
2022-01-02-
2022-01-03

22:30
14:22
02:55

01:23
15:00-15:18
11:20- 12:30

unknown

20:02
00:16

16:00-17:45

unknown
unknown

unknown

11:00
unknown
18:45- 20:00
unknown
unknown

unknown

Richardson Hall
Sachem Circle

Novack Cafe-Baker-Berry
Library

Cohen Hall

Collis Center

outside of Class of 1978 Life
Science Center

presumed to be on campus

Bones Gate
Wentworth Avenue

outside of Cohen Hall

Middle Fayerweather Hall
Wheeler Hall

Wheeler Hall

Wheeler Hall
Bissell Hall
Alumni Gym
Topliff Hall
Collis Center

Bank of America Parking
Garage

Closed
Ciosed

Closec

Ciosecd
Ciosec
Ciosec

Cicsec

Ciosec
Closec

Cilosed

Ciosed
Closed

Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed



