Crime Log Information

You must understand this information to understand the Crime Log.

- The Crime Log includes criminal incidents and alleged criminal incidents which are reported to the Department of Safety and Security (DoSS) for the defined geographic locations, not just the categories of crimes which are counted in the Annual Security Report (ASR). Therefore, Crime Log numbers will include more entries than ASR statistics.
- 2. Not all case numbers appear in the Crime Log. DoSS assigns a case number for all reportable activities, both criminal and non-criminal. The Crime Log only contains the criminal activities. Omitting the non-criminal case numbers creates gaps, so the case numbers in the Crime Log are not always sequential.
- 3. Crimes are ordered by date of *report*, not date of *occurrence*. Crimes are often reported days after they happen, and sometimes even years after they happen. Therefore, DoSS enters items in the Crime Log in the order they are reported.
- 4. Sometimes reports are incomplete. For instance, sometimes a Campus Security Authority (CSA) is required by the Clery Act to report the existence of a crime when the survivor of the crime does not want to make a report. For such incomplete reports, some of the information ordinarily given in the Crime Log may not be known.
- 5. Federal law permits an institution to withhold any information if any of the following conditions apply:
 - a. The disclosure is prohibited by law.
 - b. If disclosure would jeopardize the confidentiality of the victim.
 - c. If disclosure would jeopardize an ongoing criminal investigation or the safety of an individual.
 - d. If disclosure would cause a suspect to flee or evade detection.
 - e. If disclosure would result in the destruction of evidence.

Clery Crime and Fire Log

Monday, January 03, 2022 to Friday, March 04, 2022

Dalle Reported	Nature of Crime or Fire	Case Number	Date Occurred	Time Occurred	Location	Disposition
2022-02-07	Conduct After Accident	2022-02-059-IR	2022-02-06- 2022-02-07	05:00- 12:30	parking lot at Kappa Delta	Closed
2022-02-07	Burgiany	2022-02-061-IR	2022-02-05- 2022-02-07	00:00- 08:00	McCulloch Hall	Closed
2022-02-06	Criminal Mischief Theft by Unauthorized Taking	2022-02-044-IR	2022-02-06	01:50	South Fayerweather Hall	Closed
2022-02-06	Criminal Trespass	2022-02-054-IR	2022-02-06	21:51	Baker / Berry Library	Closed
2022-02-05	Unitamful Possession and Intoxication	2022-02-032-IR	2022-02-05	04:30	DHMC	Closed
2022-02-05	Conduct After Accident	2022-02-033-IR	2022-02-05	06:00- 08:00	outside of Robinson Hall	Closed
2022-02-04	Sexual Assault Unlawful Possession and Intoxication	2022-02-022-IR	2022-02-03	03:00	Andres Hall	Closed
2022-02-01	Fire- Unintentional- Cooking	2022-02-002-IR	2022-02-01	01:00	Fahey Hall	Closed
2022-01-31	Stalking Criminal Trespass	2022-01-236-IR	2022-01-09- 2022-01-28	various	Maxwell Hall	Closed
2022-01-31	Criminal Mischief	2022-01-233-IR	2022-01-29	21:15	French Hall	Closed
2022-01-31	Criminal Mischief	2022-01-234-IR	2022-01-28	21:20	McLane Hall	Closed
2022-01-30	Interception and Disclosure of Telecommunication or Oral Communications Prohibited	2022-02-025-IR	2022-01-30	unknown	presumed On Campus	Closed
2022-01-30	Interception and Disclosure of Telecommunication or Oral Communications Prohibited	2022-02-025-IR	2022-01-30	unknown	presumed On Campus	Closed
2022-01-30	Theft by Unauthorized Taking	2022-01-229-IR	2022-01-30	15:49	near the Hopkins Center	Closed
2022-01-29	Theft by Unauthorized Taking (Burglary originally listed, but investigation found the elements not present)	2022-01-218-IR	2022-01-29	00:27	Carson Hall	Closed
2022-01-29	Possession of False ID	2022-01-225-IR	2022-01-29	23:33	53 Commons	Closed
2022-01-28	Theft by Unauthorized Taking	2022-01-217-IR	2022-01-28	23:54	The Green	Closed
2022-01-28	No violation of law- Good Samaritan call	2022-01-204-IR	2022-01-28	03:54	Judge Hall	Closed
2022-01-27	Failse Fire Alarms	2022-01-194-IR	2022-01-27	01:37	Psi Upsilon	Closed
2022-01-26	Stalking	2022-01-191-IR	2021-12-28- 2022-01-26	various	Webster Avenue	Closed
2022-01-26	Theft by Unauthorized Taking	2022-01-187-IR	2022-01-26	00:55- 01:15	Byrne II	Closed
2022-01-23	No violation of law- Good Samaritan call	2022-01-165-IR	2022-01-23	02:35	Sigma Nu	Closed
2022-01-23	No violation of law- Good Samaritan call	2022-01-164-IR	2022-01-23	02:10	Alpha Xi Delta	Closed
2022-01-23	No violation of law- Good Samaritan call	2022-01-163-IR	2022-01-23	00:24	outside of Silsby Hall	Closed
2022-01-22	Unlawful Possession and Intoxication	2022-01-162-IR	2022-01-22	23:01	Observatory Road	Closed
2022-01-22	Criminal Mischief	2022-01-158-IR	2022-01-22	02:00-10:24	Fahey Hall	Closed
2022-01-22	No violation of law- intoxicated person over 21	2022-01-154-IR	2022-01-22	06:44	New Hampshire Hall	Closed
2022-01-22	No violation of law- Good Samaritan call	2022-01-153-IR	2022-01-22	03:50	Epsilon Kappa Theta	Closed
2022-01-22	Unlawful Possession and Intoxication	2022-01-152-IR	2022-01-22	03:35	Collis Center	Closed
2022-01-21	No violation of law- Good Samaritan call	2022-01-151-IR	2022-01-21	23:47	The Green	Closed
	Criminal Mischief	2022-01-138-IR	unknown but recent	unknown	McLane Hall	Closed
2022-01-19	Receiving Stolen Property	2022-01-129-IR	2022-01-19	18:53	Alpha Phi	Closed
	Theft by Unauthorized Taking	2022-01-12 4 -IR	2022-01-14- 2022-01-17	unknown	Fahey Hall	Closed
	Obscene Matter	2022-01-117-IR	2022-01-18	00:56	Sigma Nu	Closed
2022-01-17	Unlawful Possession and Intoxication	2022-01-141-IR	2022-10-16	21:30	Berry Hall	Closed

	2022-01-1	6 Unlawful Possession and Intoxication	2022-01-143-IR	2022-01-15	22:30	Richardson Hall	Closed
	2022-01-1		2022-01-094-IR	2022-01-15	14:22	Sachem Circle	Closed
	2022-01-1		2022-01-090-IR	2022-01-15	02:55	Novack Cafe-Baker-Berry Library	Closed
	2022-01-1	5 No violation of law- Good Samaritan call	2022-01-089-IR	2022-01-15	01:23	Cohen Hall	Closed
	2022-01-14		2022-01-083-IR	2022-01-14	15:00-15:18	Collis Center	Closed
	2022-01-14	. ,,,,,,,	2022-01-082-IR	2022-01-14	11:20- 12:30	outside of Class of 1978 Life Science Center	Closed
	2022-01-12	Sexual Assault	2022-01-076-IR	2021-01-01- 2021-12-31	unknown	presumed to be on campus	Closed
	2022-01-10	Criminal Mischief	2022-01-063-IR	2022-01-10	20:02	Bones Gate	Closed
	2022-01-10	Driving Under Influence of Drugs or Liquor	2022-01-054-IR	2022-01-10	00:16	Wentworth Avenue	Closed
	2022-01-09	Theft by Unauthorized Taking Criminal Mischief	2022-01-053-IR	2022-01-09	16:00-17:45	outside of Cohen Hall	Closed
	2022-01-09	Criminal Mischief	2022-01-050-IR	2022-01-09	unknown	Middle Fayerweather Hall	Closed
	2022-01-08	Theft by Unauthorized Taking	2022-02-023-IR	2022-01-06- 2022-01-08	unknown	Wheeler Hall	Closed
	2022-01-08	Theft by Unauthorized Taking	2022-02-023-IR	2022-01-06- 2022-01-08	unknown	Wheeler Hall	Closed
1	2022-01-08	Theft by Unauthorized Taking	2022-01-144-IR	2022-01-08	11:00	Wheeler Hall	Closed
1	2022-01-08	Criminal Mischief	2022-01-142-IR	2022-01-07	unknown	Bissell Hall	Closed
	2022-01-05	Theft by Unauthorized Taking	2022-01-022-IR	2022-01-05	18:45- 20:00	Alumni Gym	Closed
	2022-01-04	Unlawful Possession and Intoxication	2022-01-011-IR	2022-01-04	unknown	Topliff Hall	Closed
	2022-01-03	Theft by Unauthorized Taking	2022-01-007-IR	2021-12-19- 2022-01-03	unknown	Collis Center	Closed
	2022-01-03	Criminal Mischief	2022-01-005-IR	2022-01-02- 2022-01-03		Bank of America Parking Garage	Closed